Aurora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

Couplers & Hitches /

Couplers & Hitches 333-360

FifthWheels .............. 334-350
Jost................ 334-339

SAF Holland ......... 340-345
UpperCouplers . ........... 351-353
Kingpins . ........... 352-353
Gauges .. ..:vicirnnnas 353

Locks ......ccvvinnnnn 353
SlickDiscs . ......cu.. 353
DrawbarEyes. . . ........... 354-356
Pintle Hooks .............. 357-359
Hinge Assemblies . .. ........... 360

Q)
o)
| =
©
(9]
q
(7]
Qo
L
p="
(9]
-
®
(7]

www.AuroraParts.com £ = Key ltems 800.621.7949 / 333




\. Couplers & Hitches
Jost - JSK37F Series

SK 75014-07 .- 5 ./

Fifth Wheels

ltem

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

“Part included for reference only.

Aturora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

Part Number
JOSSK73121-55

JOSSK3105-93
JOSSK3105-92
JOSSK72106-67
JOSSK79048-02
JOSSK79011-12
JOSSK73104-47
JOSSK70202-15
JOSSK70993-00
JOSSK70301-00
SK70202-09*
JOSSK73105-15
JOSSK71513
JOSSK73221-01

334 \ 800.621.7949

SK 75016-13 .1 %

Description
Cushion Ring Bolt

Retainer
Cushion Ring Insert
Lock Jaw Pivot Pin

Collar

Bracket Pin - 1-1/4 in.
Tab Washer

1/2-13 x 3/4 Ig. Hex Bolt
Plate Spring

External Tooth Lock Washer
Hex Bolt

Release Handle

Pivot Bolt Assembly
Locking Bar Bolt Assembly

&8V = Key ltems

Major Rebuild Kit

?\ﬁ%% 24
2. =@ \/;

SK 75013-20

Part Number
JOSSK3105-140

JOSSK3205-06
JOSSK1489LZ
JOSSK847
JOSSK2106-69
JOSSK2106-70
JOSSK73205-07
SK79010-07*
JOSSK3105-20
JOSSK3108-02

SK 72953-01

Description
Lever with Busing

Locking Bar

Lock Jaw

Lock Jaw Spring

Eye Bolt

Ring

Guide Piece

Adjusting Screw
Double Tension Spring

Lubricating Kit

JOSSK75013-14
Cushion & Lock Jaw JOSSK73221-50Z

www.AuroraParts.com




PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

Couplers & Hitches /

Jost - JSK37H Series

Item  Part Number Description
JOSSK73121-55 Cushion Ring Bolt
JOSSK3105-93 Retainer

1

2

3 JOSSK3105-92

4 JOSSK72106-67

5 JOSSK73105-95 Collar
6  JOSSK73104-05

7

8

9

JOSSK73104-47  Tab Washer

JOSSK73121-28B 1/2-13 x 3/4 lg. Hex Bolt

JOSSK70993-00
10 JOSSK70301-00

Plate Spring

Complete Rebuild Kit JOSSK73221-52Z
Cushion & Lock Jaw JOSSK73221-50Z

www.AuroraParts.com

Cushion Ring Insert
Lock Jaw Pivot Pin

Bracket Pin 01-1/4 in.

External Tooth Lock Washer

SK 75013-20

ltem  Part Number

1 SK70202-09*

2 JOSSK73105-15
3 JOSSK71513

14 JOSSK73221-01
5 JOSSK3105-140
6 JOSSK3205-06
7 JOSSK1489LZ

8 JOSSK847

19 JOSSK2106-69
20 JOSSK2106-70
21 JOSSK73205-07
22 JOSSK3105-151
23 JOSSK3105-20
24 JOSSK3108-02

£V = Key ltems

S[®3aYM yuid

Description
Hex Bolt

Release Handle

Pivot Bolt Assembly
Locking Bar Bolt Assembly
Lever with Bushing
Locking Bar

Lock Jaw

Lock Jaw Spring

Eye Bolt

Ring

Guide Piece

Adjusting Screw
Double Tension Spring
Lubricating Kit

“Part included for reference only.

800.621.7949 / 335




\. Couplers & Hitches

Jost - JSK37K Series

Aturora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

SK 7501407 -~ 5_ ./

Fifth Wheels

ltem

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

“Part included for reference only.

Part Number
JOSSK73121-55

JOSSK3105-93
JOSSK3105-92
JOSSK72106-67
JOSSK79048-02
JOSSK79011-12
JOSSK73104-47
JOSSK70202-15
JOSSK70993-00
JOSSK70301-00
SK70202-09*
JOSSK73105-15
JOSSK71513
JOSSK73221-01

336 \ 800.621.7949

Description
Cushion Ring Bolt

Retainer

Cushion Ring Insert

Lock Jaw Pivot Pin

Collar

Bracket Pin 01-1/4 in.

Tab Washer

1/2-13 x 3/4 Ig. Hex Bolt
Plate Spring

External Tooth Lock Washer
Hex Bolt

Release Handle

Pivot Bolt Assembly
Locking Bar Bolt Assembly

&8V = Key ltems

SK 75013-20

ltem  Part Number

5 JOSSK3105-140
6 JOSSK3205-06
7 JOSSK1489LZ

8 JOSSK847

19 JOSSK2106-69
20 JOSSK2106-70
21 JOSSK73205-07
22 SK79010-07*

23 JOSSK3105-20
24 JOSSK3108-02

Description
Lever with Bushing

Locking Bar

Lock Jaw

Lock Jaw Spring

Eye Bolt

Ring

Guide Piece

Adjusting Screw
Double Tension Spring

Lubricating Kit

Complete Rebuild Kit JOSSK75013-14
Cushion & Lock Jaw JOSSK73221-50Z

www.AuroraParts.com




JOST International offers topplates that replace competitive models.

JSK37HSL

Replaces "H" Models | Replaces Kits
FW8 FW2000 FW3501 | RKITA-L
FW17 FW2500 FWAL RK351A-L
FW35 FW2535 RK-AL-A-L

JSKITHSL will Increase 5th wheel height by 3/4".

Making The Change

A couple hours is a long time for a rebuild,
a JOST replacement wheel will save you
time and money.

Instead of rebuilding your cld worn out
wheel, replace it with a brand new JOST.

Warranty

Don't worry about the warranty, receive a
new five year warranty with the JOST 5th
wheel.

JOST will also warrant any unused
coverage remaining on your current
bracket.

JSK37FSL

Replaces "F" Models* | Replaces Kits
SL5000 SL6000 SL7000 | KIT-RPR-5092L
SL5092 SLH5092 KIT-RPR-7000

JSKITFSL will incraasa Gth wheel haight by 5/16%,
*Is not compatible with the 7" LWS Serles Sliders.

JOST International 1770 Hayes 5. Grand Haven, Ml 48417 Phone: B00-253-5108

salesi@ jostinternational. com www jostintermational com



\. Couplers & Hitches

Jost - JSK37U Series

Fifth Wheels

Aturora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

SK 79002-00

SK 75014-03
(Bushings Only)

SK 75014-01

SK 75016-00

Part Number
JOSSK73121-55

1

2 JOSSK3105-93

3 JOSSK3105-92

4 JOSSK72106-67
5 JOSSK3105-95

6 JOSSK2905-94

7 JOSSK79011-03
8 JOSSK73104-47
9 JOSSK70202-15
10 JOSSK70993-00
1 JOSSK70301-00
12 SK70202-09*

13 JOSSK73105-15
JOSSK75016-04
JOSSK79009-27
14 JOSSK71513

5 JOSSK73221-01

“Part included for reference only.

338 \\ 800.621.7949

.................... k7

SK 72953-01 (LH & Retractable)
SK 75013-03 (RH Rel )

JSK37UAB or JSK37USB

RETRACTABLE HANDLE

JSK37UAR or JSK37USR

RIGHT HAND RELEASE

//\\g
\/ 13R

N\

16R
18R = -

5013-20 (LH Release)

SK 75013-20B (Retractable)
SK 75013-20C (7” High Inboard) — 16C
SK 75013-20R (RH Release)

Description
Cushion Ring Bolt

Retainer

Cushion Ring Insert
Lock Jaw Pivot Pin
Collar

Bushing

Bracket Pin - 050mm
Tab Washer

1/2-13 x 3/4 Ig. Hex Bolt
Plate Spring

External Tooth Lock Washer
Hex Bolt

LH Release Handle

Retractable Handle w/ Spring

RH Release Handle
Pivot Bolt Assembly
Locking Bar Bolt Assembly

&8V = Key ltems

ltem
16

16C
16R

Part Number
JOSSK3105-140

SK79003-00*
JOSSK3105-18
JOSSK3205-06
JOSSK1489LZ
JOSSK14892Z
JOSSK847
JOSSK2106-69
JOSSK2106-70
JOSSK73205-07
JOSSK3105-151
JOSSK3105-20
JOSSK3108-02

Cushion & Lock Jaw

(UAB, USB, UAL, usL) JOSSK73221-50Z

(UAR, USR)

Description
LH Lever with Bushing

LH Lever - 7 in. High Inboard
RH Lever with Bushing
Locking Bar

LH Lock Jaw

RH Lock Jaw

Lock Jaw Spring

Eye Bolt

Ring

Guide Piece

Adjusting Screw w/ Hex Nut
Double Tension Spring

Lubricating Kit

JOSSK75013-02

www.AuroraParts.com




PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

Couplers & Hitches /

Jost - JSK37010 Series

SK 75013-12
PARTS NOT INCLUDED IN
MAJOR REBUILD KIT

Part Number
JOSSK73121-55

1

2 JOSSK3105-93

3 JOSSK3105-92

4 JOSSK72106-67
5 JOSSK70401-02
6

7

8

9

ltem

JOSSK70302-05
JOSSK79024-02
JOSSK79024-01
SK70202-14*
10 JOSSK3105-95
1 JOSSK2905-94
2 JOSSK79011-03
13 JOSSK73104-47

Cushion & Lock Jaw JOSSK73221-50Z

www.AuroraParts.com

Description ltem
Cushion Ring Bolt 14
Retainer 15
Cushion Ring Insert 16
Lock Jaw Pivot Pin 17
3/8-16 Lock Nut 18
Flat Washer 19
Drop Handle Guide 20
Cover Plate 21
3/8-16 x 2 in. Ig. Hex Bolt 22
Collar 23
Bushing 24
Bracket Pin 25
Tab Washer 26
27
28
29
30
31
32
£V = Key ltems

SK 75013-20D

Part Number
JOSSK70202-15

JOSSK70993-01
JOSSK70301-00
JOSSK73121-28B
JOSSK73105-15
JOSSK71513
JOSSK73221-01
JOSSK79024-03
JOSSK3205-06
JOSSK3108-02
JOSSK1489LZ
JOSSK847
JOSSK2106-69
JOSSK2106-70
NT0000201“
SK70303-63*
JOSSK73205-07
JOSSK79010-02
JOSSK3105-20

™ SK 72953-01

S[®3aYM yuid

Description
1/2-13 x 3/4 Ig. Hex Bolt

Drop Handle Plate Spring
External Tooth Lock Washer
3/8-16 x 3/4 Ig. Hex Bolt
Release Handle

Pivot Bolt Assembly
Locking Bar Bolt Assembly
Drop Handle Release Arm
Locking Bar

Lubricating Kit

Lock Jaw

Lock Jaw Spring

Eye Bolt

Ring

Jam Nut

Lock Washer

Guide Piece

Internal Adjusting Screw

Double Tension Spring

“Part included for reference only.

800.621.7949 / 339




\. Couplers & Hitches

Aturora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

SAF-Holland - FWS1 Series

Fifth Wheels

ltem
1
- 2
8
4
™ 5
™Tn 6
(/) -
8
9
10
1
12
13
14

“Part included for reference only.

Part Number
HOLXA-4109939

HOL4109931
HOL1200101
HOL1200706
HOL4100373
HOLXA-10990
HOLXA-10969
HOLXB-11091
HOLXB-T-49
HOLXB-11127
HOLXB-T-199
HOLXD-11121
HOL84261
HOLXB-10996

340 \\ 800.621.7949

Description
Jaw

Lock

Jaw Return Spring
Lock Spring

Lever Bar (Manual Pull)
Handle (Manual Pull)

Cover Plate

Cotter Pin 3/16 in. x 1-1/4 in.

Washer 1/2 in.
Hex Head Shoulder Bolt
Washer 5/8 in.
Lock Indicator

Cotter Pin 1/8 in. x 1-1/4 in.
Indicator Pin

ltem  Part Number

15 HOLXA-10971
6  HOL9900170
17 HOLRK-PKT-2
18 HOL9900181
19  HOLXE-06356
20 HOLXB-C-95
21 HOLXB-T-69-A
22 HOLXA-10999
23 XB-11027*

Complete Rebuild Kit
Release Handle Kit

Jaw Kit

Air Cylinder Replacement Kit

&8V = Key ltems

Description
Eccentric Jaw Pin

Clinch Pin 3/16 in. x 1-1/4 in.
Pocket Insert (Qty 2)

Roll Pin 3/16 in. x 1.15 in.
Bracket Pin

HHCS 1/2 in. - 20 x 1-1/4 in.
Locknut 1/2 in. - 20

Air Cylinder

HHCS 3/8 in. - 16 x 1/2 in.

HOLRK-FWS-A-L
HOLRK-10990
HOLRK-4109939
HOLRK-10999

www.AuroraParts.com




Couplers & Hitches /

ltem Part Number

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

HOLXA-4109939

HOL4109931
HOL1200101
HOL1200706
HOL4100373
HOLXA-10990
HOLXA-10969
HOLXB-11091
HOLXB-T-49

HOLRK-FWS-A-L
HOLRK-10990
RK-41-9939*

HOLRK-10999

www.AuroraParts.com

SAF-Holland - FWS2 Series

Description Item
Jaw 10
Lock 1
Jaw Return Spring 12
Lock Spring 13
Lever Bar (Manual Pull) 14
Handle (Manual Pull) 15
Cover Plate 16
Cotter Pin 3/16 in. x 1-1/4 in. 17
Washer 1/2 in. 18
19
20
21
Complete Rebuild Kit P
Release Handle Kit
23
Jaw Kit
Air Cylinder Replacement Kit
£V = Key ltems

[&
wOp

Part Number
HOLXB-11127

HOLXB-T-199
HOLXD-11121
HOL84261
HOLXB-10996
HOLXA-10971
HOL9900170
HOLRK-PKT-2
HOL9900181
HOLXE-06356
HOLXB-C-95
HOLXB-T-69-A
HOLXA-10999
XB-11027*

A

Description
Hex Head Shoulder Bolt

Washer 5/8 in.

Lock Indicator

Cotter Pin 1/8 in. x 1-1/4 in.
Indicator Pin

Eccentric Jaw Pin

Clinch Pin 3/16 in. x 1-1/4 in.
Pocket Insert (Qty. 2)

Roll Pin 3/16 in. x 1-5/32 in.
Bracket Pin

HHCS 1/2 in. - 20 x 1-1/4 in.
Locknut 1/2 in. - 20

Air Cylinder

HHCS 3/8 in. - 16 1/2 in.

“Part included for reference only.

T
=
5
=
=3
D
®
”
.
D
R

800.621.7949 /' 341




\. Couplers & Hitches

')

SE/7

S/

349 \ 800.621.7949

Fifth Wheels

Aturora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

SAF-Holland - Simplex Il

DISCONTINUED - Service Parts Only

ltem  Part Number Description
1 HOL4100328 Bracket Shoe
p Jaw
HOLXA-4109939 Left Hand
HOL4109940 Right Hand
HOL4109931 Left Hand
HOL4109808 Right Hand
4 4100767* Cover Plate
5 HOL4100712 Lever Bar
HOL4100342 Left Hand
HOL4100441 Right Hand
HOL4100294 Left Hand
HOL4100428 Right Hand
8 HOL1200706 Lock Spring

Eccentric Pin

9 HOL4109916
10 HOL5400766

Lever Bar Pin

“Part included for reference only.

A = Key ltems

ltem  Part Number Description
1 HOL5400711 Safety Indicator Pin
12 HOL5400705 Bracket Pin

13 Bracket Pad

HOL4100329 0.38 in.
HOL4100339 0.33 in.
HOL4100376 0.42 in.
14 HOL9900170 Clinch Pin
15 HOL84261 Cotter Pin
16 HOL9900169 Clinch Pin
17 HOL84787 Grease Fitting (not shown)
18 HOL9900181 Slotted Spring Pin
19 4109974 Oversize Jaw Pin (not shown)

20 HOL4100374

Safety Indicator (not shown)

Jaw Kit Standard LH) HOL4000501
Jaw Kit Oversize (LH) HOL4000502
Bracket Connection Kit HOL4000504
Lock Kit (LH) HOL4000572
Operating Rod Kit (LH) HOL4000509

www.AuroraParts.com




Aurora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

Couplers & Hitches /

SAF-Holland - Simplex SE
DISCONTINUED - Service Parts Only

L

=

-

=2

(]

@

wn
ltem  Part Number Description ltem  Part Number Description
1 HOLXA-4109939 Jaw 12 HOL4100294 Lock Indicator
2 HOL4109931 Lock 13 HOL84261 Cotter Pin 1/8 in. x 1-1/4 in.
3 HOL1200101 Jaw Return Spring 14 HOL5400711 Indicator Pin
4 HOL1200706 Lock Spring 15 HOL4109922-P Eccentric Jaw Pin ?j‘
5] HOL4100373 Lever Bar 16 HOL9900170 Clinch Pin 3/16 in. x 1-1/4 in. JE
6  HOL4100420  Handle 11
7 HOLXA-10969  Cover Plate HOL4000640 0.33in.
8 HOL9900181 Roll Pin HOL4000528 0.38 in. S
9 HOL84787 Grease Fitting HOL4000587 0.42 in. -
10 HOLXB-11127 Hex Head Shoulder Bolt 18 HOL4100328 Bracket Shoe
1 HOLXB-T-199 Washer 5/8 in. 19 HOL5400705 Bracket Pin

20 HOLXB-C-95 HHCS 1/2 in. - 20 x 1-1/4 in.
21 HOLXB-T-69-A Locknut 1/2 in. - 20

HOL4000531 Release Handle Kit 2> HOL4100423 Air Cylinder
HOL4000644 e 23 HHCS 3/8 in. - 16 3/4 in.
HOL4000647 Lock Kit HOL9900182 : ;

el Gz “Part included for reference only.
HOL4000504 (3/8 in. Pads)

www.AuroraParts.com £ = Key ltems 800.621.7949 / 343




\. Couplers & Hitches

Aturora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

SAF-Holland - Simplex (Prefix SLS)

DISCONTINUED - Service Parts Only

Fifth Wheels

tem  Part Number Description

HOL4100328 Bracket Shoe

1
2 HOLXA-4109939 Jaw
- 3 HOL4109931 Lock
S 4 HOL4100155 Cover Plate
5 HOL4100373 Lever Bar
™ 6 HOL4100420 Operating Rod
“Tn 7 HOL4100294 Safety Indicator
?f 8 HOL1200706 Lock Spring
9 HOL4109916 Eccentric Pin
o HOL5400711 Safety Indicator Pin
11 HOL5400705 Bracket Pin

12 Bracket Pad
HOL4100329 0.38 in.
HOL4100339 0.33in.
HOL4100376 0.42in.

“Part included for reference only.

344 \ 800.621.7949

Iltem
13

Part Number
HOL9900170

HOL84261

HOL9900169
HOL84787

HOL9900181
HOL4000250
HOL4101250
HOL4100332
HOL4109977

Description
Clinch Pin

Cotter Pin

Clinch Pin

Grease Fitting (not shown)
Slotted Spring Pin

Lever Bar Pin

Safety Indicator (not shown)
Non-Touch Lock Oper. Rod (not shown)

Oversized Jaw Pin (not shown)

Jaw Kit (Standard)
Jaw Kit (Oversize)

Bracket Connection Kit
Lock Kit
Operating Rod Kit

&8V = Key ltems

HOL4000501
HOL4000502
HOL4000504
HOL4000570
HOL4000507

www.AuroraParts.com




Couplers & Hitches /

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

SAF-Holland - Simplex Lite
DISCONTINUED - Service Parts Only

Ll
2
-
=
D
o
wn
Item  Part Number Description ltem  Part Number Description
1 HOL5400705 Bracket Pin 7 HOL4109916 Jaw Pin (Standard) r
2 HOL9900169 Clinch Pins for Bracket Pins 8 41099354 Jaw ‘.—-‘I'_
3 HOL4100328  Bracket Shoes 9 HOL4109931 Lock u
4 HOL4100329 Bracket Pads 10 HOL84261 Cotter Pin =
5 HOL4100155 Cover Plate 1 HOL4000250 Lever Bar Pin
6 HOL9900170 Clinch Pin for Jaw Pin 15 HOL4100373 Lever Pin -
16 HOL4101250 Safety Indicator
17 HOL5400711 Safety Indicator Pin
18 HOL4100382 Operating Rod
19 HOL9900181 Slotted Spring Pin
20 HOL1200706 Lock Spring
HOL4000501 Jaw Kit (Standard)
HOL4000502 Jaw Kit (Oversized)
“Part included for reference only.
www.AuroraParts.com £V = Key ltems 800.621.7949 / 345




Aturora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

\. Couplers & Hitches

Top Plates
Top Plate

HOLXA-351-A-L-P JOSJSK37FSL

¢

Style: Fontaine

JOSJSK37HSL JOSJSK37USL

w

(]

()

£

=

£

=

L Style: Holland For Jost

Rebuild Kits
= implex Left Han ndard Jaw Ki implex Left Han versized Jaw Ki
HOL4000501 HOL4000502

™
Ta ! ‘
E e

HOL4000504 HOL4000644

= |t

2 - 3/8 in. Bracket Insert Poly Pads
2 - Bracket Shoe Jaw, Jaw Return Spring, Eccentric Jaw Pin,

2 - Bracket Pin Clinch Pin

346 \ 800.621.7949 £ = Key ltems www.AuroraParts.com




Couplers & Hitches /

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

Components
Rebuild Kits

HOLRK-351-03505 HOLRK-351-03505-3
J mmm

T,
L M I' I“ ‘

FW35 Left Hand R ild Ki
HOLRK-351-A-28-L HOLRK-351-A-L

_CT %8 f‘w;“

T
=
7 < '::—SE-. : oyl'8
s Nl I I a0 é
ﬂ/ k=l & fs HH 'g‘ iJQ
(-7 = o
®
n
JOSSK75013-11
7
=
n .
M (@]

Quick Reference
Fifth Wheel Jaw Kits

Fifth Wheel Kit Type Fifth Wheel Kit Type
Holland FWST Series, HOLRK-4109939 | Jaw Kit Holland Simplex HOL4000501 | Jaw Kit (Standard)

bl o (Prefix SLS) HOL4000502 | Jaw Kit (Oversize)
HOL4000501 | Jaw Kit Standard (LH) T

i i Holland Simplex Lite
HOL4000502 Jaw Kit Oversized (LH) HOL4000502 | Jaw Kit (Oversized)
Holland Simplex SE HOL4000644 Jaw Kit

Holland Simplex Il

www.AuroraParts.com £ = Key ltems 800.621.7949 / 347




Aturora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

\. Couplers & Hitches

Replacement Kits

HOL4000507 HOLRK-06973-1

o G
M——) ~f ~1 B E
Operating Rod, Safety Indicator, Safety Indicator Bushing
Pin, Cotter Pin, Slotted Spring Pin ' HOLXB-0011-2

Low L Pl Ki Left Hand Rel Handl
HOLRK-331-1 HOLRK-351-09967

n p—
0 - — o0
o -
N e ’ —
;
L=
LL
XA-331XA-311XA-AL XA-351
= __ standardPullHandleKit __ Pull Handle Drop Kit
JOSSK75013-20 JOSSK75013-20D

\JL

(S5

M
e® w

r o o
u

Handle Kit
JOSSK75016-09

348 \ 800.621.7949 £ = Key ltems www.AuroraParts.com




rm;a Couplers & Hitches /

Hardware
Bolt Kit Mounting Bolt Kit
BLTKIT-HOL HOLPK-FAST-10

(8) 3/4 Bolts  (8) Nuts
(16) Washers

Pin Kit Air Kit
HOLRK-10605 HOLRK-2500-10
o) ; .
o -_nt 'I] Ll
=)
TP >
I J.;_.: é
- - :
(o] e :
L]
= il E
Shaft Yoke Bushing
HOLXA-1706 HOLXB-0011-2
T
D
.
Tag S
HOLXB-02312
P
SEnrrad

www.AuroraParts.com £ = Key ltems 800.621.7949 / 349




\. Couplers & Hitches

7]

=\

LS/

350 \\ 800.621.7949

Fifth Wheels

Aturora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

\

Material: Steel Color: Black
Length: 31.25 in.

Lever

Components
Hardware
Cushion Washer
HOLXB-10605 HOLXB-1127
Material: Rubber
Hook 5th Wheel Cyvlinder
IMXGT-1330 JOS75015-03

= —
A

Kit-37U

JOSSK3105-140

P

With Chamfer

Cushion Ring

JOSSK79002-00

JOSSK75014-01

AR . £d}

Hook 5th Wheel

Material: Steel
Length: 35-7/16 in.

&8V = Key ltems

KIN80111

s 1

Finish: Chrome Plated

www.AuroraParts.com




Aurora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

Couplers & Hitches /

Upper Couplers

Kingpin Plate
FRUBCA6213-3

y

40 in. —|
Overall: 50
King Pin Center:36
Plate Assembly
TSCC-202

43-15/16 in.

- 3 e o
— i — |

Upper Coupler

Tank Upper Coupler

Plate Type
1/4in.  Standard FRUTKEOO0O1-1
FRUTKEOOO1-4

3/8 in. Heavy Duty

Apron Assembly
PN WAB03001367

nﬁ

100-3/4 in. x 26-7/32 in.

sJa|dno) Jadd
ANVHINYS

Upper Coupler

MFPGRID1-0960

Trailer: 96 in.
4 in. x 95-1/4 in.

Quick Reference
5th Wheel Grease

MFPGRID1-1020

A Wﬂlﬁﬂi

-

Trailer: 102 in.
4 in. x 101-1/4 in. f

IHS VEvA

Part Number Size

LUC10030 1 pint (12 per case)
PTX01020 2 0z. (350 bulk pack)
PTX01010 2 0z. (60 per box)
PNR7005 10-1/2 oz. (12 per case)

%

(PNR7005)

[T

(LUC10030)

www.AuroraParts.com

&2V = Key ltems

8o0.621.7949 / 351




Aurora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

\. Couplers & Hitches

Maltese Cross / Cruciform

'Fltlha:::iness Diameter A B

PROKP-X2-1.9 1/4 in. 2iin. 1-7/8 in. 3-31/54 in.
HOLKP-AAR-5-C 1/4 in. 2in. 2-7/16 in. 3-9/16 in.
PROKP-X2-2.4 1/4 in. 2iin. 2-13/32 in. 3-31/54 in.
PROKP-X2-3.6 1/4 in. 2iin. 3-19/32 in. 3-9/16 in.
HOLKP-AAR-5-E 5/16 in. 2in. 2-1/2 in. 3-7/11 in.
PROKP-X3-2.4 5/16 in. 2in. 2-13/32 in. 3-7/11in.
PROKP-X4-2.4 3/8 in. 2iin. 2-13/32 in. 3-7/10 in.
PROKP-X4-3.6 3/8 in. 2in. 3-19/32 in. 3-7/10 in.

T

A

:I:Plate Thickness

Di t
m lameter
=
o
O)
=
% Mushroom
Plate
Thickness Diameter A
HOLKP-T-809-CF 1/4 in. 2 in. 3-31/54 in.
PROKP-T2 1/4 in. 2in. 3-11/34 in.
HOLKP-T-809-EF 5/16 in. 2in. 3-26/41 in.
PROKP-T3 5/16 in. 2in. 3-11/34 in. i— ¥ [Plate Thickness
HOLKP-T-809-F 3/8 in. 2in. 3-19/27 in. m
PROKP-T4 3/8 in. 2in. 3-11/34 in.
HOLKP-T-809-BF 1/2 in. 2in. 3-5/6 in.
PROKP-T5 1/2 in. 2in. 3-11/34 in.
T
h . .
? Kingpin Gauge
4 Inspecting Diameters Inspecting Height
1. Slip gauge over kingpin. 1. Place the notched end of the gauge onto the
2. Position the gauge onto portion of kingpin to be kingpin.
measured. 2. If kingpin does not fit into gauge, height of kingpin
3. Be sure to rotate the gauge 360 degrees around is incorrect or bent.
the kingpin to measure diameter in all directions. 3. Rotate gauge 360 degrees to check all sides of
4. Gauge indicates 1/8 in. of wear. kingpin.

u 'I [
352 \ 800.621.7949 £ = Key ltems www.AuroraParts.com




Aurora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

Couplers & Hitches /

Contains

HOLTF-0110 Single Gauge

- Indicates an undersized condition and need of replacement
- Can also be used to check kingpin length

Type Key
IMXGT-7201 Steel IMXGT-7202-01K
IMXGT-7202-01 Iron o1
IMXGT-7202-02 !ron 02 IMXGT-7202-02K
e
(IMXGT-7201) (IMXGT-7202-01/ 8
IMXGT-7202-02) o]
5
Type Key v
WARTKP-10DPS Display Pack

WARTKP-10DPL25014 Keyed Alike 25014

Cast steel & designed for dropped/
untethered trailers; conical design

r
gives it light-weight & is wide o
enough to deflect the fifth wheel u
plate of a tractor =

(WARTKP-10DPL25014) (WARTKP-10PS)
-

Size Type Includes
IMXGT-7100 32in. Slick Disc
IMXGT-7100R Snap Ring
IMXGT-7100WR 32in. Kit Slick Disc IMXGT-7100 + Snap Ring IMXGT-7100R
IMXGT-7101 36 in. Slick Disc
IMXGT-7101WR 36 in. Kit Slick Disc IMXGT-7101 + Snap Ring IMXGT-7100R
IMXGT-SSD007 Super Slick Disc
IMXGT-SSDOO7KIT Kit Super Slick Disc IMXGT-SSD007 + Ring + Screws
JKG6100 Kit Slick Disc + Snap Ring

(IMXGT-7100R) (IMXGT-7100) (IMXGT-SSDO007)

www.AuroraParts.com ATV = Key ltems 800.621.7949 / 353




ASE Y0UR LOADS F H E m] E R

WiTH our MANUFACTURING CO.

INNOVATIVE PRODUCT DESIGNS o

o L

NEW PRODUCT /

The Rhino of Swivel Couplings

«  Swivel Design
« High Capacity MGTW
« Extended Life Latch Lubrication

Max Gross Trailer Weight: 110,000 Ibs. (49,895 kg)
Maximum Tongue Weight: 20,000 lbs. (9,072 kg)
Ultimate Lateh Capacity: 65,000 lbs. (29,484 kq)

Model 150
Unique Side Swing Latch

10 Ton Combo Coupling
- Eye or Ball Connection
«  Compact & Low Profile

MGTW with Drawbar Eye: 20,000 lbs. (9,072 kg)
MGTW with 155 or 156 Ball: 10,000 lbs. (4,535 kg)
Maximum Tongue Weight 2,500 lbs. (1,124 kg)
Ulfimate Latch Capacity: 5,000 lbs. (2,267 kg)

‘ Maodel 150 Coupling
- Model 4 Drawbar Eye &

Model 240KSA
Unsurpassed Service Life
in a Swivel Coupling

«  Premalloy Work-Hardening
«  Swivel Design

Max Gross Trailer Weight: 60,000 |bs, (27,216 kg)
Maximum Tongue Weight: 6,000 |bs. (2,721 kg)
Ultimate Latch Capacity: 20,000 Ibs. (9,071 kg)




Aurora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

Couplers & Hitches /

Drawbar Eyes

Premier
Bolt-on Adjustable Bolt-on
| PRE127-7 PRE200
Rod: 7 in. ID: 2-3/8in. ID: 2-3/8in.
MGTW: 100,000 Ibs.  MTW: 15,000 Ibs. MGTW: 100,000 Ibs.  MTW: 15,000 Ibs.
Bolt-on Weld-on
PRE300 PRE20

For 3 in. Channel or Square Tube

ID: 3in. ID: 2-3/8in.
MGTW: 100,000 Ibs.  MTW: 15,000 Ibs. MGTW: 100,000 Ibs.  MTW: 15,000 Ibs.
Weld-on Adjustable Swivel Eve
PRE123-12 PRE207S
é i 5
ID: 2-3/8in. Length: 11-1/8in.
Rod: 12 in. ID: 2-3/8in. Comes with nut

MGTW: 100,000 Ibs. MTW: 15,000 Ibs.

MGTW: 90,000 Ibs. MTW: 2,500 Ibs.

Drawbar Eye Wear Guide

Typical Non-Wear Area
Item Part Number
Normal Wear Area
Wear Gauge PRE14000
Typical Non-Wear Area
www.AuroraParts.com ATV = Key ltems

saA3 Jegqme.(

Drawbar Eyes
goo.621.7949 / 355



Aturora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

\. Couplers & Hitches

Drawbar Eyes

SAF-Holland

Weld-on
HOLDB-1400

ID: 2-3/8 in.
For 3 in. Channel or Square Tube
MGTW: 90,000 Ibs. MTW: 18,000 Ibs.

Drawbar Eye Accessories

o .
v Premier
8 Push Rod Coupler Take-up Shoe
T PRE47 PRE411
()
-
=
o
=I'I Length: 3-5/8 in. Thread: 5/8-18 to 3/4-16 Slack Adjusting
;‘. Compatible with 47 Series Coupler For: 110, 123, 125, 127, 410
2 Bushings
Material Length Inner Diameter For
PRE348 Rubber 3-1/2 in. 2 in. 340
PRE348A Poly 3-1/2 in. 2in. 340S
PRE437 Rubber 4-1/2 in. 2 in. 435, 536A

@

(PRE348) (PRE348A) (PRE437)

Pintle Hooks
356 800.621.7949 £ = Key ltems www.AuroraParts.com




PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

Couplers & Hitches /

Pintle Hooks

Air Adjusted with Thimble

2200 Coupling

PRE270

Premier

370 Coupling
PRE370

Air Adjusted with Thimble
Diameter: 2-1/8 in.

PRE2200
PRE2200L
PRE2200ELL
PRE2200LNS
PRE2075K
PRE2000PK

PRE2200PK-ELL

«

(PRE2200)

Type
Coupler

Coupler
Coupler
Coupler
Low Profile Lever Kit

Kit (for 2300/B, 2400/H, 2880)

Kit (for 2200ELL)

Additional Info
2-1/8 in. dia.

Coupling + Low Profile Lever Kit Installed

Extended Life, Low Profile Lever
Same as 2200L w/o 279 Shoe

Snap Rings + Locknuts + Spacers + Pins + Bolts + Springs
+ Bushings + Latch Lock + Thimble + Shoe + Handle + Latch

$)00H ajjuld

Snap Rings + Locknuts + Spacers + Pins + Bolts + Springs
+ Bushings + Latch Lock + Thimble + Shoe + Handle + Latch

& d &

(PRE2200ELL) (PRE2200LNS) (PRE2075K)

(PRE2200L)

. Coupler Wear Guide -

]

O

Typical Non-Wear Area
Normal Wear Area

Item

Part Number

Wea

r Gauge PRE14000

www.AuroraParts.com

Pintle Hooks
&S = Key ltems 800.621.7949 / 3857




Aturora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

\. Couplers & Hitches

Pintle Hooks

SAF-Holland

Assembly Assembly
HOLPH-30RP41 HOLPH-400

30,000 Ibs. 30,000 Ibs.

Assembly Assembly Pintle
HOLPH-T-60-A0OL-8 HOLPH-10RP41

)
X
o
o
xI
Q@
et
=
o 10,000 Ibs.
Pintle Hook
- HOLPH-210RN11
T
=l
)
@ Accessories
Plunger & Bracket Push Rod
_ Length
HOLXA-02608 12in. PRE113
8in. PRE113A
: Zin. PRE113B
\%[ »
'&

with Chamber

Pintle Hooks
358 800.621.7949 £ = Key ltems www.AuroraParts.com




Aurora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

Couplers & Hitches /

Pintle Hooks

Accessories
Bolt Kit Spring
PRE159 PRE2072A
B -
Grade 8
(4) Bolts - 1/2in. x 2 For: 2200, 2300, 23008, 2400 & 2400H
Spring Standard Thimble
PRE266 PRE271
9
=)
(o
YW ®
=L
o
(@)
>
Size: 5/8 in. x 2-5/8 in. wn
For: 279, 480, 580, 580J, 590, 690 Length: 2-3/4 in.
Locknut Hinge Pin
PRE297 PRE442
Size: 1in. Size: 2 in. x 6-13/16 in.
For: 690 & 2200 For: 440, 450 @
PRE581BB
r'-g-"l:::::g—
s =
For: 580 & 580J
Pintle Hooks
www.AuroraParts.com ATV = Key ltems 800.621.7949 / 359




Aturora

PARTS & SERVICE NETWORK:

\. Couplers & Hitches

Hinge Assemblies

Drawbar Hinge
FRUFCA5315

FRUFCA5315-900

Material Length Inner Diameter Outer Diameter Count For
PRE448 Rubber 1-3/4 in. 2in. 3-1/2 in. 455
PRE448A Poly 1-3/4 in. 2in. 3-1/2in. 2 455
(7))
Q0
£
(]
(7)) (PRE448) (PRE448A)
n
<
()
O
=
I
3
3
"::" Hinge Assembly Identification
&
Housing
Flange l Bushing
@ Bolt & Nut l
Washer

Bracket

sy [ | f

Bolt
Locknut Taper Pin Washer

360 \ 800.621.7949 £ = Key ltems www.AuroraParts.com




